 POWERBOX Defense Line 300
DBC Series
Up to 300W Single and Dual Output
AC/DC Rugged Power Supply
Manual
www.prbx.com       2020.07.16
       Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Table of Contents

12. Pin allocation –IP option 9
13. Safety and isolation 9
14. Part number configuration 10
1. Introduction
The DBC series, very compact and low profile 300W AC-DC power
supply in chassis format, incorporates input filtering, input and output
protections, very robust mechanical mounting and connection,
conformal coating and MIL-STD options required in most of the severe
environment for industrial and defense applications. The PSU provides
high reliability, high efficiency, input-to-output isolation, soft start and
active very low inrush circuit, overtemperature protection, input
over/undervoltage lockout. The PSU is configurable with 1 to 2 outputs
in many output voltages from 3.3V to 48Vdc and other outputs are
possible as semi-standard version. Outputs are continuously short-
circuit proof. The 100°C baseplate allows operation in high temperature
environment.
2. Features
85-264VAC, 47-440Hz or 100-350 VDC Input voltage ranges
1 to 2 isolated outputs up to 300W
Active very low inrush current limiting circuit
200 x 80 x 40mm very low profile
Industrial or ruggedized for harsh environment
Many output configurations available
Conduction cooled 100°C baseplate
Safety IEC/EN 60950-1, RoHS lead-free-solder compliant
3. Block diagram
4. Options
Ruggedizing (-M) MIL-STD 461E CE102, MIL-STD 1399-300A,
 MIL-STD810E shock &vibrations compliance.
-40°C operation (-T) Thermal grade of DC/DC converters and
 other components are changed to comply
 with low ambient temperature.
Conformal coating (-V) Components and PCB are covered with an
 acrylic coating to address high level of
 ambient humidity.
Heatsink (-H, -H1) -H: 15 mm heatsink with longitudinal fins.
 -H1: 15 mm heatsink with transversal fins.
IP enclosure (-IP) Build in IP65 sealed enclosure.
380VDC
EMI Filter Active inrush
current limit
+ PFC
8
5
-2
6
4
V
A
C
3
0
0
W
 o
r
2
x
1
5
0
W
POWERBOX Defense Line
DBC Series
Up to 300W Single and Dual Output
AC/DC Rugged Power Supply
Manual
www.prbx.com       2020.07.16
       Specifications are subject to change without notice.
5. Input
Operating voltage range    85 ~ 264VAC or
    100 ~ 350VDC

www.prbx.com       2020.07.16
       Specifications are subject to change without notice.
14. Part number configuration
DBC - 28 150 - 28 150 - MTV - IP
Series  Output 1 Output 1  Output 2 Output 2  Options   Format
Name  Voltage Power  Voltage Power
DBC  2: 2VDC 50: 50W □: Single output □: Single output □: No option   □: IP00
  3V3: 3,3VDC 75: 75W 2: 2VDC 50: 50W  H: Heatsink longitudinal fins IP: IP65
  5: 5VDC 100: 100W 3V3: 3,3VDC 75: 75W  H1: Heatsink transversal fins
  8: 8VDC 150: 150W 5: 5VDC 100: 100W  M: Ruggedizing
  12: 12VDC 200: 200W 8: 8VDC 150: 150W  T: -40°C
  15: 15VDC 300: 300W 12: 12VDC   V: Conformal coating
  24: 24VDC  15: 15VDC
  28: 28VDC  24: 24VDC
  36: 36VDC  28: 28VDC
  48: 48VDC  36: 36VDC
    48: 48VDC
Configuration
DBC Series units are factory configurable consisting of a common input
stage with protective circuitry, filtering, rectifier and active PFC followed
either by single output m-board with up to 300W output power or a dual
output µ-board with up to 150W power per output. The DBC Series units
are not field configurable.
Example configurations
DBC-48150-48150-MTV
(One µ-board with two isolated outputs of 48V 150W with MIL-STD,
-40°C and conformal coating options)
DBC-3V375-5100
(One m-board with two different outputs of 3.3V 75W and 5V 100W)
DBC-36300
(One m-board with single output 36V 300W)
Available output configurations
U [V] μ-board, P [W] m-board, P [W]
2 50 100
3V3 50, 75 100, 150
5 50, 100 150, 200
8 100 200
12 75, 150 200, 300
15 75, 150 200, 300
24 75, 150 200, 300
28 75, 150 200, 300
36 75, 150 200, 300
48 75, 150 200, 300